February 13, 2009
   =
EPCOS AG Headquarters: Chairman of the Supervisory Thermistors, Varistors
Corporate Center Munich  Board: Klaus Ziegler
St.-Martin-Strasse 53
81669 Munich Commercial register Management Board: Distribution:
P.O.Box 80 17 09 of the local court Gerhard Pegam, President & CEO internal / external
81617 Munich (Amtsgericht): Munich Helmut Koenig

Einschaltstrom-
begrenzer (ICL)
Old ordering code /
Alte Bestell-Nr.:
B57153S*,
B57234S*,
B57235S*,
B57236S*,
B57237S*,
B57238S*,
B57364S*,
B57464S*
New ordering code /
Neue Bestell-Nr.:
No change/
keine Änderung
Customer part number /
Kundensachnummer:
4. Description of change / Beschreibung der Änderung:
 1. Release of alternative wire plating finish
EPCOS currently uses hot-dip tinned Cu wire only for the B57153S*, B57235S* and B57236S* series, and
tin-plated Cu wire for the B57234S*, B57237S*, B57238S*, B57364S* and B57464S* series. In future,
both plating finishes may be used for all mentioned ICL types. This change will increase our supply
flexibility.
 2. With this change, we plan to introduce a reduction in minimum lead length LL for bulk packing of the
B57234S*, B57237S*, B57238S*, B57364S*, and B57464S* series from 32 mm to 25 mm. /
 1. Freigabe von alternativen Drahtoberflächen
EPCOS verwendet zur Zeit feuerverzinnte Cu-Drähte für die ICL-Produktserien B57153S*, B57235S*,
B57236S* und galvanisch verzinnte Drähte für die Serien B57234S*, B57237S*, B57238S*, B57364S*,
B57464S*. In Zukunft werden beide Verzinnungsarten für alle o.g. Typen verwendet. Diese Änderung
erhöht unsere Liefersicherheit.
2. Mit dieser Änderung werden wir eine verkürzte Drahtlänge für die Schüttgutverpackungen bei
B57234S*, B57237S*, B57238S*, B57364S*, B57464S* von min 32 mm auf min 25 mm einführen.